Master Plan, National Historical Registry, SLC flood Plain map, and Utility Maps, with key points in 
bolded font.  

FR2:  
Purpose Statement: The purpose of the FR-2/21,780 Foothills Residential District is to promote 
environmentally sensitive and visually compatible development of lots not less than twenty 
one thousand seven hundred eighty (21,780) square feet in size, suitable for foothills 
locations as indicated in the applicable community Master Plan. The district is intended to 
minimize flooding, erosion, and other environmental hazards; to protect the natural 
scenic character of foothill areas by limiting development;